

pITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 16167/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1308 OF 2006

VIKAS DUBEY AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Date: 10/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Anurag Dubey, Meenesh Dubey,  
Anu Sawyney, SK Diwakar, DP Pandey, Advs.  
For Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER