

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1308 OF 2006

VIKAS DUBEY AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/06/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
For Mr. S.R. Setia,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, A.A.G.
Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by Shri Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Addl.
Advocate General, hearing of this appeal is adjourned
by a day so as to enable him to reconstruct his paper
book.

List on 2.6.2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master